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SETTING UP OF NEW INDUSTRIES


268.  DR. SWAMI SAKSHIJI MAHARAJ:

DR. P.K. BIJU:
DR. NARAMALLI SIVA PRASAD:


Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

                      वाणिज्य एवं उद्योग मंत्री
(a) Whether the Government had any plan to set up new industries in the country including Uttar Pradesh and Andhra Pradesh during the last year and the current year; and


(b) if so, the details thereof along with amount of funds allocated for the purpose industry and State-wise?


ANSWER


वाणिज् य एवं उद्योग मंत्रालय में राज् यमंत्री (श्री सी.आर. चौधरी)
THE MINISTER OF STATE

IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

(SHRI C.R. CHAUDHARY)


(a): The primary responsibility of industrial development rests with the State Governments and Union Territories. Central Government encourages setting up of industries through various policy measures.

(b):   Setting up of industries is a State Subject hence details in this regard are not

maintained by Department of Industrial Policy and Promotion (DIPP).
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